APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GURDASPUR
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631434

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23638

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TIBRI ROAD, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB , TIBRI

ROAD, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB , GURDASPUR ,
PUNJAB - 143521

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Usha Sharma

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. (ENG LITT), M.A. (GEO), P.G.D.E.A,, B.ED.,
M.B.A.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID doonschoolgurdaspur@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7717425179

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B1.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B2.pdf

S COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B3.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B4.pdf




S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B5.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B6.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B7.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B8.pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C1.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C2.pdf

& LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C3.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C4.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C5.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS




1 PRINCIPAL Usha Sharma

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 47
PGT 7
TGT 13
PRT 25

3  TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5

4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0

5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 39 39 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 16187
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 44 & 49
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 64
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18



6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hrsQKWSUXS0
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 PRT MCA

Jyoti
2 Talvinder Kaur TGT M.Tech
3 USHA SHARMA PRINCIPAL M.A. M.B.A.
4 Amandeep Kaur TGT M.Sc.
5 NANDITA PRT M.A.
6 RENU TGT M.A.
7 MANDEEP SHARMA PGT M.A.
8 SONIA TGT B.SC.
9 RAJBIR TGT M.A.
10 NEHA RALLI PRT MBA
1 PARDIP KAUR TGT B.A.
12 NAVPREET KAUR TGT MA
13 RAJNI BALA PRT B.COM.
14 RAMANDEEP KAUR PRT B.SC.
15 HARPREET KAUR PRT M.A.
16 PRIYADARSHANI BHAGAT OTHER M.A.
17 SANDEEP KAUR NTT MBA CIT,
18 RENU BALA NTT M.A.
19 VIJESH KUMAR OTHER B.A.
20 SAVITA TGT PHD
21 MEHAKPREET KAUR PGT M.Sc.

22 REETAM BALA PRT B.SC.



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

REEMA SHARMA

SHILPA SHARMA
JYOTI GUPTA
SHAVNI SHARMA
SUNITA RANI
Anuradha Mahendru
Navpreet Kaur
DIPINDER HIMMAT
SHAILZA DHAWAN
GURJIT KAUR
SONAM MAHAJAN
AVINASH KUMAR
GAYATRI BEHL
DALJEET KAUR
CHETNA MEHRA
SONADEEP
Harpreet Singh

RIA MAHAJAN
Davinder Kumar
Amanjeet Kaur
Manpreet Kaur
Amandeep Kaur
Pooja Mahajan
PRIYANKA MAHAJAN
Kavita Sharma
Neha Kumari

Savita Rani

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

GRADUATION IN
ECONOMICS

MA

MCA

B.Ed.

MA

B.Ed.

B.A

B.COM

M.A

BA

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.PHIL

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MSC

POST GRADUATE

M.A.

MBA

B.Sc

BA

MA

M.A

M.SC.

MA

MSC



50

51

52

53

54

55

Shikha Salaria
Poonam Saini
Jagjeet Kaur
Roohi Mahindru
Rajni

Anju Bala

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

BSC

MA

MSC

MCOM

BA

M.Lib



