APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GURDASPUR
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631434
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23638
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TIBRI ROAD, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB, TIBRI ROAD, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB, GURDASPUR, PUNJAB - 143521
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Usha Sharma
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. (ENG LITT), M.A. (GEO), P.G.D.E.A., B.ED., M.B.A.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	doonschoolgurdaspur@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7717425179

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B3.p	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B4.p	1	LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B1.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B4.p	2	SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B2.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S	3	(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B3.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	4		http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B4.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B6.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B7.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/B8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C3.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.doonschoolgurdaspur.com/upload_cbse/C5.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	PRINCIPAL	Usha Sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	7
	TGT	13
	PRT	25
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	39	39	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16187
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 64
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hrsQKWSUXS0

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Jyoti	PRT	MCA
2	Talvinder Kaur	TGT	M.Tech
3	USHA SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A. M.B.A.
4	Amandeep Kaur	TGT	M.Sc.
5	NANDITA	PRT	M.A.
6	RENU	TGT	M.A.
7	MANDEEP SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
8	SONIA	TGT	B.SC.
9	RAJBIR	TGT	M.A.
10	NEHA RALLI	PRT	MBA
11	PARDIP KAUR	TGT	B.A.
12	NAVPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
13	RAJNI BALA	PRT	B.COM.
14	RAMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.SC.
15	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A.
16	PRIYADARSHANI BHAGAT	OTHER	M.A.
17	SANDEEP KAUR	NTT	MBA CIT,
18	RENU BALA	NTT	M.A.
19	VIJESH KUMAR	OTHER	B.A.
20	SAVITA	TGT	PHD
21	MEHAKPREET KAUR	PGT	M.Sc.
22	REETAM BALA	PRT	B.SC.

23	REEMA SHARMA	PRT	GRADUATION IN ECONOMICS
24	SHILPA SHARMA	TGT	MA
25	JYOTI GUPTA	PGT	MCA
26	SHAVNI SHARMA	PRT	B.Ed.
27	SUNITA RANI	PRT	MA
28	Anuradha Mahendru	TGT	B.Ed.
29	Navpreet Kaur	PRT	B.A
30	DIPINDER HIMMAT	PRT	B.COM
31	SHAILZA DHAWAN	TGT	M.A
32	GURJIT KAUR	PRT	BA
33	SONAM MAHAJAN	PGT	B.Sc.
34	AVINASH KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc.
35	GAYATRI BEHL	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
36	DALJEET KAUR	TGT	M.PHIL
37	CHETNA MEHRA	PRT	M.Sc.
38	SONADEEP	PRT	M.Sc.
39	Harpreet Singh	PGT	MSC
40	RIA MAHAJAN	PGT	POST GRADUATE
41	Davinder Kumar	OTHER	M.A.
42	Amanjeet Kaur	NTT	MBA
43	Manpreet Kaur	PRT	B.Sc
44	Amandeep Kaur	PRT	ВА
45	Pooja Mahajan	PRT	MA
46	PRIYANKA MAHAJAN	PRT	M.A
46	PRIYANKA MAHAJAN Kavita Sharma	PRT	M.A M.SC.

50	Shikha Salaria	PRT	BSC
51	Poonam Saini	PRT	MA
52	Jagjeet Kaur	PRT	MSC
53	Roohi Mahindru	PRT	MCOM
54	Rajni	OTHER	BA
55	Anju Bala	OTHER	M.Lib